STMicroelectronics - SPC560P40L3CEFBR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Ordering information SPC560P34L1, SPC560P34L3, SPC560P40L1, SPC560P40L3
96/103 Doc ID 16100 Rev 7
5 Ordering information
Figure 40. Commercial product code structure
Memory PackingCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
X = Tape and Reel 90°
A = 64 MHz, 5 V
B = 64 MHz, 3.3 V
C = 40 MHz, 5 V
D = 40 MHz, 3.3 V
F = Full-featured
A = Airbag
E = Data Flash
0 = No Data Flash
B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C
L1 = LQFP64
L3 = LQFP100
34 = 192 KB
40 = 256 KB
P = SPC560Px family
0 = e200z0
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 40 Y0 P CL3 E F A
Example code:
Product identifier
SPC560P34L1, SPC560P34L3, SPC560P40L1, SPC560P40L3 Revision history
Doc ID 16100 Rev 7 101/103
13-May-2011 4
Editorial and formatting changes throughout
Cover page features list:
 • changed core feature “64 MHz” to “Up to 64 MHz”
 • changed Data flash memory “64 (4 × 16) KB” to “Additional 64 (4 × 16) KB”
 • changed “1 FlexCAN interface” to “Up to 2 FlexCAN interface”
Updated Device summary
Section “Introduction“: Reorganized contents
SPC560P40 device configuration differences: Editorial changes to indicate that the
table concerns only the SPC560P40 devices); removed “DSPI” row
Block diagram (SPC560P40 full-featured configuration): reorganized blocks above and
below peripheral bridge; made arrow going from peripheral bridge to crossbar switch
bidirectional; removed SPC560P34 part number from title
Added section “Features details”
64-pin and 100-pin LQFP pinout diagrams: replaced instances of HV_AD0 with
HV_ADC0
System pins: updated “XTAL” and “EXTAL” rows
Updated LQFP thermal characteristics
Updated EMI testing specifications
section “Voltage regulator electrical characteristics“: removed BCP56 from named BJTs;
replaced two configuration diagrams and two electrical characteristics tables with
single diagram and single table
Voltage regulator electrical characteristics: updated VDD_LV_REGCOR row
Low voltage monitor electrical characteristics: updated VMLVDDOK_H max value—was
1.15 V; is 1.145 V
Supply current (5.0 V, NVUSRO[PAD3V5V] = 0): changed symbol IDD_LV_CORE to
IDD_LV_CORx; changed parameter classification from T to P for IDD_LV_CORx RUN—